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PRESIDENT

Abha Chauhan

Professor of Sociology

Director, Centre for Kashmir Studies,
Central University of Himachal Pradesh
Dharamshala-176215

(Himachal Pradesh)

Mob.9419797709
presidentinsoso@gmail.com

SECRETARY

Manish K. Verma

Professor

Department of Sociology
Babasaheb Bhimrao Ambedkar
University,Vidhya Vihar
Lucknow-226025 (U.P)
secretaryinsoso@gmail.com
Mob:9198277999

TREASURER

Shruti Tambe

Professor

Department of Sociology
Savitribai Phule Pune University,
Pune- 411007 (Maharashtra)
shruti.tambe@gmail.com
Mob:9890906849

MEMBERS
Arvinder Ansari, New Delhi
arvinder2009@gmail.com
Manish Thakur, Kolkata
mt@iimcal.ac.in
Sanjay Tewari, Kanpur
sanjay.tewari@yahoo.co.in
Shweta Prasad, BHU, Varanasi
shwetal bhu@yahoo.co.in
Ajailiu Niumai, Hyderabad
ajainiumai@gmail.com
Balalji Kendre, Mumbai
bnk2830@rediffmail.com
Gayatri Bhattayacharya, Kolkata
gayatrib18@gmail.com
Prem Sagar Vivek, Mumbai
psvivek318@gmail.com
Tattwamasi Paltasingh, Odisha
tpaltasingh@gmail.com
Alok Kumar Meena,Jaipur
alokkumarmeenalO@gmail.com
Anshu Kedia,Lucknow
akedia43@yahoo.in
Ramesh H. Makwana, Gujarat
drrhmakwanaspu@yahoo.com
Sudha Khokate, Bengaluru
sudhaarunjeji@hotmail.com
Vinita Singh, Ranchi
vinitasingh77 @yahoo.co.in

SECRETARY (OFFICE)

Boinu Vaiphei

E-mail: societyinsoso@gmail.com
Phone: 011-26132510

Mobile: 7217679262

INDIAN SOCIOLOGICAL SOCIETY

Flat No. 1046, Sector-C, Pocket-1

Vasant Kunj, New Delhi 110 070
Phone: 011-26132510

Email: societyinsoso@gmail.com, Website: www.insoso.org

06-12-2023

Resolution of the Election Committee on
Extension of date to provide/correct/ update emails for voting

In view of inability of some life members (LMI 0001 to LMI 5566) to
provide/correct/ update their emails in the voters’ list within the due date, and their
persistent requests for the same the Election Committee has decided to update/
correct/add their emails in the Voter’s List enabling them to cast vote in the ISS
2023 election. Those members who have not sent their request on the above as yet
are advised to send their request to the ISS office with a copy to the Election Officer
till 5:00pm, Dec 18, 2023
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Debal K. SinghaRoy
Election Officer
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